69. Employment in Spinning Mills Industry

Notification No. KAE 2 LWA 2023 dated 17-01-2023

Published in Gazettee Dated: 04-02-2023

Minimum Wages With effect from 30-12-2017

Cost of Living Allowance to be paid over and above 6537 points
Cost of Living Index: 9469 - 6537 = 2932 points

Minimum wages and VDA from 01-04-2024 to 31-03-2025.

SCHEDULE
SIL Class of Minimum rates of wages per month
No. Employment
Zone-1 Zone-I1

Per Day |Per Month |Per Day| Per Month

HIGHLY SKILLED

I [Maistry and other Basic | 372.30 9679.83  364.08 9466.09
Highly Skilled Work | VDA | 135.32 3518.40 | 13532 | 3518.40
Total | 507.62 | 13198.23 | 499.40 | 12984.49

SKILLED

II |Electrician
Generator Operator

Turner
Welder
Cone Winder Basic | 362.88 9434.84 359.50 9346.88
Winding Fitter VDA | 135.32 3518.40 135.32 3518.40
Carding Fitter Total:| 498.20 12953.24 | 494.82 12865.28

Preparatory Fitter
Fitter Blowroom
Spinning Fitter
Fitter Ring Prewar
Spindle Gaggers
Shapers

Presser

Stripper

Stitcher & any other
skilled labourer

SEMI-SKILLED

III |Carding Assistant
Assistant Fitter Basic | 346.98 9021.43 | 344.69 8962.01

Eirtetle’fratory Asst 1 ypa | 13532 | 351840 | 13532 | 351840

Yarn Conditioner Total | 482.30 | 12539.83 | 480.02 | 12480.41
Carding Worker

Simpletex Tentors




Drawing Tentors

Oilers

Sider

Resuck Weavers
Asst. Peepers

Cois Grinders
Buttling Peepers &
other Semi Skilled
Labourers

Basic
VDA

Total

346.98
185,82
482.30

9021.43
3518.40
12539.83

344.69
155.52
480.02

8962.01
3518.40
12480.41

UNSKILLED

IV

Bell Brusher

Work Gap Attender
Motor Attender
Stitcher Attender
Spinning Tape
Stitcher

Blowroom Attender
Carding Attender
Comber Tentor
Doffing Boys

Half Carrier
Mixing Attender /
Helper

Spinning Jobber
Reelers

Mixing Mazdoors
Fitter Helper
Maintenance Helper
Binding worker
Weigher

Waste Pickers

Mazdoors
Helper.cum.Winder

Cleaning Gang

and any other
unskilled labourer

Basic

VDA
Total

337.60
155.52
472.92

8777.52
3518.40
12295.92

335:21
135.32
470.53

8715.42
3518.40
12233.82

OFFICE STAFF

Accountant, Cashier,
Stenographer and
similar post

Basic

Total

432.32
135.32
567.64

11240.32
3518.40
14758.72

425.02
135.32
560.34

11050.51
3518.40
14568.91




II |Clerk, Typist, Store | Basic | 368.43 9579.10 | 361.26 9392.71
Keeper and similar | ypa | 13532 | 351840 | 13532 | 3518.40
ost

¥ Total | 503.75 | 13097.50 | 496.58 | 12911.11
III |Watchman, Office Basic | 348.86 | 907026 | 341.69 | 8883.87
Boy , Peon, VDA | 13532 | 351840 | 13532 | 351840

Attender,and similar
Total | 484.18 | 12588.66 | 477.01 | 12402.27

post

Zone-I: Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike and Agglomeration

Areas and other City Corporations in the State.

Zone-II: Other than places mentioned in Zone-1.

V.D.A : In addition to the basic wages, all Category of Employees

in the state shall be paid V.D.A. at the rate of 4 Paise per

point over and above 6537 points.




