## 69. Employment in Spinning Mills Industry

## Notification No. KAE 2 LWA 2023 dated 17-01-2023

Published in Gazettee Dated: 04-02-2023

Minimum Wages With effect from 30-12-2017

Cost of Living Allowance to be paid over and above 6537 points

Cost of Living Index: 9469 - 6537 = 2932 points

Minimum wages and VDA from 01-04-2024 to 31-03-2025.

## **SCHEDULE**

Sl. No.	Class of Employment		Minimum rates of wages per month					
			Zone-I		Zone-II			
			Per Day	Per Month	Per Day	Per Month		
		H	IGHLY SI	KILLED	1882			
Ι	Maistry and other	Basic	372.30	9679.83	364.08	9466.09		
	Highly Skilled Work	VDA	135.32	3518.40	135.32	3518.40		
		Total	507.62	13198.23	499.40	12984.49		
			SKILLI	ED				
II	Electrician Generator Operator Turner Welder Cone Winder Winding Fitter Carding Fitter Preparatory Fitter Fitter Blowroom Spinning Fitter Fitter Ring Prewar Spindle Gaggers Shapers Presser Stripper Stitcher & any other skilled labourer	Basic VDA <b>Total:</b>	362.88 135.32 <b>498.20</b>	9434.84 3518.40 <b>12953.24</b>	359.50 135.32 <b>494.82</b>	9346.88 3518.40 <b>12865.28</b>		
TTT	SEMI-SKILLED							
Ш	Carding Assistant Assistant Fitter	Basic	346.98	9021.43	344.69	8962.01		
	Preparatory Asst. Fitter	VDA	135.32	3518.40	135.32	3518.40		
	Yarn Conditioner Carding Worker Simpletex Tentors	Total	482.30	12539.83	480.02	12480.41		

- n						
	rawing Tentors			The state of the s		
	lers					
	der	Basic	346.98	9021.43	344.69	8962.01
	esuck Weavers	VDA	135.32	3518.40	135.32	3518.40
	sst. Peepers	Total	482.30	12539.83	480.02	12480.41
	ois Grinders					
	ıttling Peepers &			- 180		
	her Semi Skilled	over a' 16				
La	bourers					
			UNSKIL	LED		
	ell Brusher ork Gap Attender					200
	-					
	otor Attender itcher Attender					
	oinning Tape					
	itcher					
	owroom Attender					
	arding Attender					
	omber Tentor					
Do	offing Boys	Basic	337.60	8777.52	335.21	8715.42
Ha	alf Carrier	VDA	135.32	3518.40	135.32	3518.40
M	ixing Attender /	Total	472.92	12295.92	470.53	12233.82
	elper					
_	oinning Jobber					
	eelers					
at 34	ixing Mazdoors	a A A			, , , , ,	
	tter Helper				P. B	
	aintenance Helper nding worker				y = 4	
2.00	eigher	χ,				
	aste Pickers	9 19 2				
	azdoors					
	elper.cum.Winder					
	eaning Gang					
275	nd any other					
	nskilled labourer					
			OFFICE S	TAFE		
Δ	ccountant, Cashier,	Basic	432.32	11240.32	425.02	11050.51
	enographer and	VDA	135.32	3518.40	135.32	3518.40
	milar post	Total	567.64	14758.72	560.34	14568.91
1	1	2/12/27/2				
35.						

II	Clerk, Typist, Store	Basic	368.43	9579.10	361.26	9392.71
	Keeper and similar	VDA	135.32	3518.40	135.32	3518.40
	post	<b>Total</b>	<b>503.75</b>	<b>13097.50</b>	<b>496.58</b>	<b>12911.11</b>
III	Watchman, Office Boy , Peon, Attender, and similar post	Basic VDA <b>Total</b>	348.86 135.32 <b>484.18</b>	9070.26 3518.40 <b>12588.66</b>	341.69 135.32 <b>477.01</b>	8883.87 3518.40 <b>12402.27</b>

**Zone-I:** Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike and Agglomeration Areas and other City Corporations in the State.

Zone-II: Other than places mentioned in Zone-I.

**V.D.A**: In addition to the basic wages, all Category of Employees in the state shall be paid V.D.A. at the rate of 4 Paise per point over and above 6537 points.